
 

 

Annex 15 

Receivers of Application form and Annexes  
 

The Partners who represent the geographical area where the operative registered office of the Applicant is 

registered and to whom the application form and the required Annexes must be sent are the following: 

BLUE_BOOST Pilot Partners’ Contact Points 
 
Croatia -  Zadar County 
Croatian Chamber of Economy  
Zadar County Chamber 
Contact person: Dinko Basioli (Project Manager) 
E-mail to: dbasioli@hgk.hr  
Tel: +385 (0) 23 643 191 
Homepage: https://www.hgk.hr/zupanijska-komora-zadar 
 
ITALY - Marche 
UNIVERSITY OF CAMERINO 
Contact person: Silvia Bolognini 
E-mail to: silvia.bolognini@unicam.it   
Tel: +39 3284861794 
Homepage: www.unicam.it   
Blue_Boost Innovation voucher call: https://polocivitanova.unicam.it/download-documenti-blue-boost 

GREECE - Central Macedonia 
Thessaloniki Chamber of Commerce and Industry  
Contact person: Mr. Georgios Emmanouilidis 
E-mail to: emmanouilidis@ebeth.gr  
Tel: +302310370181 
Homepage: www.ebeth.gr  
 
ITALY - Region of  Friuli Venezia Giulia 
CENTRAL EUROPEAN INITIATIVE 
EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT 
Contact person: Mr. Alessandro Lombardo 
E-mail to: lombardo@cei.int  
Tel: +39 040 7786 744 
Homepage: www.cei.int 
 
Albania - Coastal areas of Durres, Vlora, Saranda 
and Shengjin 
Albanian Development Fund 
Contact person: Mr. Ylli Take (Project manager) 
E-mail to: ytake@albaniandf.org 
Tel: +355 (0)4 22 35 597/8 
Homepage: https://www.albaniandf.org/     
 

mailto:dbasioli@hgk.hr
https://www.hgk.hr/zupanijska-komora-zadar
mailto:silvia.bolognini@unicam.it
http://www.unicam.it/
https://polocivitanova.unicam.it/download-documenti-blue-boost
mailto:emmanouilidis@ebeth.gr
http://www.ebeth.gr/
mailto:lombardo@cei.int
http://www.cei.int/
mailto:ytake@albaniandf.org
https://www.albaniandf.org/


 

 

Greece - Region of Western Greece 
PATRAS SCIENCE PARK S.A. 
Contact person: Michail Prevenios 
E-mail to: prevenios@psp.org.gr  
Tel: +30 2610 911 537 
Homepage: www.psp.org.gr 
 
ITALY - Apulia Region 
Apulia Region 
Contact person: Carlo Gadaleta Caldarola 
E-mail to: c.gadaletacaldarola@arti.puglia.it 
Tel: +39 080 9674210 
Homepage: www.regione.puglia.it  
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